"JNWN nX™M 170N

YORK LEGACY

N7V90 NIXIIN




2'YoNd YIN'wn N7'NN 197 NIXIINN 79 DX XNj77 vt

:NINTN
NT VIS0 V'WDN 7V [IN'NA DN YNXRNA AV

Il xoma a'7'nn yyirn? "72an 0 wnnwn 's

257 NANTRAI N7U9NN NIXAIN DX 11AYN7 1'wonn 7va nimnxa L1
.O'Uynnwunn

.7ANI NI2'0MN 7NN NN N2 'WONN DX Dpn? W' .2
.0m%7 2Ny IX ,noNn? NNNn ,N'a7 YInn 2'winn DX 0N 'R

Y 701 Y'wonnn ov'n Yval Dop 0T rnn w3
.NXN N7'0N 7Y TRy Unnwnn WX 'WONN DX 7'wonY 'R 4
AN YIN'WN Nya NirTa rnn? v man L5

D'MIXNO NNNN "R'YW NYIY NN Drnnnt yvant 7aion 'wonn L6
.00 D'NINN2 DN'NRN DX DRwY? W

D'77NN DT P'NN7 WWONRN RN D DX DI i pimh v 7
.0

NN .INIPNA 019N N7'WAN [7NNY NTIY? W' Y'wOnn DTN IN 7197 nya .8
AT DNAIN JWNRNA 1'WINN N7 NI Y'Y 7197 NIKAIN

IN DPTAR NITIAY VI 1197 70WUNN ypwn 1'wonin X P ¢ 7nn .9
IX1DU DX N7X YIINN N0dN DX 1'0N7 'K .IT NAINA DNIRINAN 071D

IN 'Y L[I'N N71Y9 75 .70 NIwy7 717 NN 'wonin [N Dyon

IN1DU T 7V NIWY™A7 N2 IT NNAINA NIRINND NI'RY 1'WON7 NpIithn
.T2%72 'wonin [N DyLun

[120 ,0"70WUNN 'wOMN PN 75 DX 'nnY? W nimunnin nyan? .10
NI 7V D'¥9N NINY7 'R .0NNKR D770 IX D' 7awnn 7201 vin
250 07711 NENN KTHZ W.DXMN N7'0N IX 1'WONN AY ,1'YOnn
2'WOnn RN



NT'NRI NIPAY7 [INV'AN 'S NO1IN KTHT7 W' TN - [IN'KD N'7'nn 197 .11
W' [IN'RD DY D70 IR DY 702 .)INn0MAN |'97 "ainnn VIN TN
IN7IYD 2'09' YIINNI A¥N 7V MIpnn pna* [INV'AN 'Y D 0INA IYNY
AN 7V MIpnY? [IN0MAN 'S DX AW 'TNNT7 W' [IN'RD WITNY DT

DI7NA 1I0NKY7I [INVN 'O DX 1'0NYT W' 791N 11'K 1'WONn TWUNXD .12
.0 77 9w DT awn 7N0n L, NIva

D'TAQ WIA77 'N 'R '701 71271 X T win?? e niyen nya 13
qQIOX?7 W' |2 11D .A1yn DAY IX NI'710 *72u2 091 2117 'R D190
ANK WY

N7NN TNE DTN QXN NOYNAN NIdani 0Y9Y D' 7'nn? v .14
A13'V N7 717V ,NYa X' DN'™7Y 010N TR IX N'7'ond 09N
2'YOnn NX NIXDY7 U 09N INW'7) YONI Nzna .n7'onn N'vya
DT

JYORY NY 701 N TINK? v NNt 'wonnn N niwh w15
NI NDIMIN NNMNA QYA XD IYKRD 71 n7'onn 7y iy v

.NV1 N7'0NN WK 'womnn N7 'K

137N 2 7Y 0700w TIny? U npan a''onnn N IR Ny 1197 .16
N7'NN2 )2 A7 W' .NYIN 27'0Nnn TN NWUNY 0DINRD 2'00790
.("7'onn Nrvy ANKY) mrroar (n2*'onn N7yon 197) [MRN

QAW TMNNT U WO 2V NI7'ys nya NNk 2amon? ' 17
.AN'TR TN D119 WXL

XN N7'0Nn 7Y TR INWMW 'wonn DX 7'von7 'R 071v7 .18
QXD IR DTV TR YNT 2'wonYT IK Y'wonn NXR yTvT? 'R L19

JM'RN NV N yaknn nrn? w20
.N9IM2 T'M YVI'R?I NN N0IN IX AR NIAPVA [I'RN DX 70907 W'

T NNQINA IRINND T2 'WON2 NZITNN I DY 70 y¥a7 'K .21

,2'YUDONN NMMNNA KXNIY 'WXIN 70900 DX NIDDY7 W Ni'yon DI'oa .22
.In1j7Nn NIN'VAN NNDN NX X'XINYI



NN NIXKMIN

0'1007 |'N :DINTX .N2Y NIN'ATA ATIRN DX NNS91E N9¥IN 7V [loapn DX Nan.1
2'YONN W TN P7N7 NN R7NN P2 NIYaxx

2720 ,(2 1I'RA AININNAD) IR A¥NA 'Y 0FTINYAY 2¥nY TY n7yn 9% a¥n DX DN .2
.0 Tmyn wiiwa 50X118 111 4 nx

n" 8 nirporT 2 qintya 20X118 a0 2 anani IR A¥Nn7 a¥n DX NNfam 00nL3
ANINND ,A¥N )N NIODA DRI 1'WONN 'T'¥2 DINNNN 7'00790 '0dn NX 100 4

3N

3II'X 271'X



JJID™700 NN'MO

1970 NLYN NN QYN A'YIINN 22 DRMNN INYN RSN [PNn DX YIN 1970 qiun
.NOXIN |II'D'7 NI'0'RA T NVYNN .NLN

W (L b o Wl {6

& J12'700 DX 7971 V2 ypwinn f2nwnn 7200 DX N2 ,1'ONRN YD INKY
.D'"MINKN 022720 DTV (121700 IR TTAEINKYT (121700 DX N0N ,N'YONN DT TINK

q b1y hh e b

ANN 2¥N2 1'WINN 719'7,M1YM A¥Na XXM DN VID'WWY XTI Y'wOnn 719 1199
.7T27 DAY 71D
SRRt nymet Ty Jaikn axn? 00N nown DX DN

.7AR 191 1I'7V |AN1 WA N7 DIPNRA 'YONN DX [ONN
IN'Wa X¥N) X7 1'WONN WKRD 'Mmunn 7200 DR 7N




127 nnivnY
.YI97' 'ONIVIND 709NN ,AN' ONIYA R¥ND [1D2'70N TWUND
:N'WaN |NN9Y7

2'woninn 7nunn 720 DX pm .X

JUNIVIND 70900 72V YN? A

InimY% 2200 nxthin a2

I 12700 "7nwnn 7200 NRXIN 1197 'ONI0IRD 709100 7V YINT7 'K :DINTR

117 AN'RNIND AYIDN NRDIN NX'YNA VI'0? NNOn NITIR

MR NDINA AN7¥NYT7 0NN D'KIN 0N ,N1101 MITNIE AN'RNN ANNDNAY 10T
! N9na yvira? nain ,0fm'xa n'7'nn 1% :aiwn

727 Ymma 2oITa NHO 9% TIAYE N2 WNNWN Li791T 1710 11197

[0y Frd gl o7 i
N3] ey 1, I DTG x) 1

{2 [enaa x%) [an enxa) [en3a
122-149 127-155 a5 133-162 138167 20
T 121-197 | 120-183 B0 C 132-100 136108 3
11-146 | 125-191 65 130-158 | 135964 | 30
118198 | 123150 70 ~ 120-158 | 139182 25
117142 122-147 Fi=] 127-155 132-181 S0
115440 1201448 80 125.1583 131.159 45
114138 | 118194 85 124-150 | 129-156 | 50

2v mropmin po1Ttnn 85% - 70% 2w nnoa TIay? yminn ,n'?'v nfan'R nTiawy

JaxNNN

07N 5-n R D

Balalhal

.om'n

AT 20-30 7w 091 Yimn ninoa nTay

JUR QX NPT 50N TIAY Y'?YJIYJD NIl |IN'Rn DI'0A

S, NS SUR RN

NN



'YONN AY 71yon

K instarmt spoed beys.

@ €30 0 000 0c olmleE

A\ instaut inciine keys

© o]0 00000 o[mim

AN NN 4 X
JMDINN DWANIIFTOXK NOPN YT C[1'7V Daxn 170 .1
JIMDINN '0I91 AXYN NN NAXD [INNN YRNY (170 .2
MR PR LT DAY C[INNN 'wynX 170 .3
JIDWI POIT NAXN :[INNN "t 170 .4

AR an'knnn LEDa i nimirnna noaxim naiman

.NUNN (RD NIm nm? ;- "PROG" [xnY

.019'X71 MwR7 |¥xn7 :ENTER/RESERT |¥n%

.NTIay n7'nn :START |¥xn%

JD17'wo npoon :STOP |¥xnY

Jnnn ey -/+ SPEED axnY

Yiown w7 -/+ INCLINE rxn%

J0am nrnnn? TN axnt

.0 DWID'WYT7 T IXR IXNYT

4 % b

= 3

G 0w

NNON NX DPNI 1'WONN N'NNNQ X¥YNIY 'WURIN 79000 NX 7770 :DTIAY n'7'nn

NIX 72N 'Y T 2'00790N '09 7V TINY ,1'wdNn NIFTA TINK. .NI7NA NIN'0AN
' TA27 |InvaN NNon

J0'R NN nYnn nown v nwil START 2 yn'Y

Jnnn nx2vn? SPEED + %v ynY

'YNIN 70900 DX N2D1 MIENAN [IN0YaN NNon DX k¥ ,STOP 2y yn'7 :nzwy
2'WONN NMNNA K¥NIN



79IT NTIN
Yn'7 7'won? |'N N2 NTTNY .A'YOnn NIFTA 0'91000 DYvann 7y 1" T 'MY DX NN

AXN 7Y ARYIN 17277 niw 15-200 [Immin N DR RTina TINKYI
JINI9N X7 NID DT 'WONA 270 NINWYSI POITA DTN :NAIYN AYN

:NI"DINA ATIAY
12 + noin 877 nmay — MANUAL 017200 awnn ninoin 13 nime at j1n'7n2
JM'R NIMDIN

2V Yyn'7 NI iwR? 0 1avn'7t PROG imod 7y yn'7 atixan nfdinn NNy
.ENTER

RN NAT DRI IR AT DX 1INAY7 PRDND 710" NI 71

qwn X N2 AIWR? ENTER yn'% ,SPEED+- 'T' 2y n'Ix1n [In'R0 NAYT DX N2
START %2y yn'7 nmay n?'nn? iwR? ENTER yn'7 ,SPEED+- ' 2y 'Ix1n |In'Rn




JIN'RN NI'DIN

JM'RN QYNNI 1NN DX YN NRNNN ,N'YIR NNXRNDN — NN ndIN
D VID'YI NN 197 NINdINN v

PO1 P02 P03 P04 P05 P06
No. man N9 man N9V mann N mann N9 maNn N9 maNn nNav
0 [10 |0 1.0 |0 1.0 |0 1.0 |0 1.0 |0 1.0 |0
1 (30 |1 20 |1 30 |0 30 |5 30 |0 50 |2
2 (30 |2 50 |2 50 |2 50 |5 70 |4 70 |2
3 [70 |3 50 |2 70 |2 50 |5 10 |4 30 |0
4 [50 |4 70 |3 9.0 |4 70 |5 20 |0 70 |3
5 560 |5 7.0 |3 9.0 |4 70 |5 70 |0 9.0 |3
6 90 |6 9.0 |2 110 |3 9.0 |4 9.0 |3 3.0 |0
7 |50 |6 50 |2 130 |3 9.0 |4 1.0 |3 70 |4
8 |50 |4 50 |3 130 |3 9.0 |4 30 |0 1.0 |4
9 [50 |4 50 |3 130 |3 110 |4 50 |0 50 |0
10 9.0 |4 30 |2 11.0 |4 110 |4 110 |2 70 |5
11 (9.0 |4 30 |2 90 |3 130 |3 10 |2 130 |5
12 (90 |5 90 |3 70 |2 130 |3 30 |0 30 |0
13 |50 |3 9.0 |2 50 |1 130 |2 70 |0 50 |6
14 (30 |3 50 |2 30 |1 50 |2 13.0 |1 130 |6
15 (1.0 |0 20 |0 1.0 |0 3.0 |0 50 |0 70 |0

P07 P08 P09 P10 P11 P12

No. maNn noov maNn noov maNn nov mann noov mann noov maNnI noov
0 [30 |0 3.0 |0 3.0 |0 3.0 |0 3.0 |0 3.0 |0
1 |50 |3 70 |4 50 |1 50 |1 50 |3 50 |3
2 |70 |3 130 |4 9.0 |2 9.0 |2 70 |3 9.0 |3
3 [90 [3 130 |3 9.0 |3 9.0 |3 70 |2 9.0 |2
4 [11.0 |2 70 |5 50 |4 1.0 |4 50 |3 50 |3
5 [13.0 |2 13.0 |5 9.0 |3 50 |7 9.0 |3 100 |3
6 |90 |2 130 |2 9.0 |2 9.0 |8 9.0 |2 100 |2
7 |50 |5 130 |2 50 |2 1.0 |7 50 |2 50 |2
8 [70 |5 70 |5 9.0 |1 110 |8 9.0 |2 130 |2
9 [90 [3 70 |5 11.0 |1 50 |7 9.0 |4 130 |4

10 [11.0 |3 130 |5 11.0 |2 9.0 |8 80 |4 130 |4

1 [11.0 |3 13.0 |1 50 |3 90 |7 50 |4 50 |4

12 (130 |3 13.0 |1 90 |5 50 |5 110 |6 130 |6

13 [11.0 |4 13.0 |1 0.0 |4 90 |3 110 |3 130 |3

14 (70 |4 7.0 [1 11.0 |3 90 |2 1.0 |2 130 |2

15 |50 |0 50 |0 3.0 |0 3.0 |0 30 |0 3.0 |0




n'77Nn NN'wO

10



ART NAME SPECIFICATION | QUANTITY
1 BASE FRAME 1
2 MAIN FRAME 1
3 INCLINE FRAME 1
4 STAND POST 2
5 CONNECTION 2
6 MOTOR ASSEMBLE FRAME 1
7 CONSOLE FRAME 1
8 OUTSIDE EXTENSION TUBE 1
9 INSIDE EXTENSION TUBE 1
10 PLATE FOR RUNNING DECK 1
11 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M10*65 1
12 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M10*55 4
13 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M10*45 1
14 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*55 2
15 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*50 6
16 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*40 2
17 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*35 2
18 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*20 8
19 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*65 2
20 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*75 2
21 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*30 2
22 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*10 4
23 6CORNER SCREW M8*50 1
24 6CORNER SCREW M8*40 1
25 6CORNER SCREW M8*20 2
26 Cross screw M8*25 2
27 Cross screw M6*25 6
28 Cross screw M5*20 3
29 Cross screw M5*10 12
30 Cross screw M4*10 13
31 Cross screw ST4*15 30
32 Cross screw ST4*30 4
33 Cross screw ST4*10 8
34 Cross screw ST3*10 6
35 Cross screw ST4*15 8
36 Cross screw ST3*10 2
37 Cross screw ST4*15
38 FLAT WASHER ®10

11




39 FLAT WASHER 8 7
40 SAWTOOTH WASHER b5 5
41 CAMBER WASHER 8 19
42 Locknut M10 1
43 Locknut M8 2
44 POWDER RING 6
45 LEFT COVER 8
46 MIDDLE COVER 4
47 RIGHT COVER 1
48 SIDERAIL 1
49 RAIL 1
50 LEFT END CAP 2
51 RIGHT END CAP 2
52 COMPUTER COVER 1
53 BIG PCB 1
54 LED PCB 1
55 casket (L) 1
56 casket (R) 1
57 BARREL 1
58 SWITCH 1
59 HANDLE PULSE 2
60 SQUARE 1
61 SQUARE 2
62 ELLIPSE COVER 1
63 FEET COVER 2
64 BOTTOM COVER(L) 2
65 BOTTOM COVER(R) 2
66 CUSHION 1
67 CUSHION 1
68 BOTTOM PLATE 2
69 CUSHION DECK 4
70 CUSHION DECK 1
71 WHEEL 4
72 KNOB 2
73 FOAM 4
74 FEET WEEK 1
75 BUCKLE 2
76 NIP 3/8 4
77 NIP 1/8 1

12




78 STRING 1
79 SWITCH 1
80 SWITCH 8
81 CONTROL BOARD 1
82 POWER CABLE 1
83 FILTER If With CE 1
84 INDUCTANCE if with CE 1
85 TRANSFORMER 1
86 MOTOR 1
87 INCLINE MOTOR 1
88 RUNNING DECK 1
89 FRONT ROLLER 1
90 REAR ROLLER 1
o1 CYLINDER 1
92 MOTOR BELT 1
93 RUNNING BELT 1
94 MAGNETIC RING 1
95 WIRING PROTECTOR 1
96 SENSOR 2
97 WIRING 1
98 WIRING 1
99 WASHER ®6* D20 1
100 INSIDE 6CORNER SCREW M8*60 1
6

2

13




NXM 717007 AgTAXR NIXIID

N¥"N NYINIA 719'0
I'7nwninn 1'wonn DX P17 N2IN AXN 'WONA 2190 IR 'Y D 17NN e

— IYUXD N¥N WO W NIY 'R e
| H19'02 NI
[ MmNl vwonn NINY DX XTI e
‘ NPTAR 719'0 75 DI'ol N'7'NN2
|

XN WIND TN
NXMIN DYINT [IN'RD 70021 DTN e
N7NAY IX N1'M' TOINN [N nvIo
.NIX"T1 QYININ DX WTNN TDNY7 'Y
RIN UL TN ANTNN RIN [IYRIN 0270 QW NYNINN NIRT D7UD e
Q1Y DVON K7W D - DAl
.NYINI 719'00 N7'NN 197 DN DYYN DU RTHRITA DIKIIND K7 e

w'np 5 T 4 nin'thna 7170nn nx 7von .1

WD DN 7Y 071IWD A TY 01 opimn 7170nn YW Ainkn g 2
Y21 NYD NYIXIN N0R 7R TYA X¥NIN A0 DX 2210 "7 nnon nartva
.N1'M' 211'0

.27 AnATNY [Nnnl n?'onn Di7'na 'n'win 7y van .3
D729 NIK v 2w rn Ny 20-> N2 17 2NTh X7 NN oXa

NN MY AT DR DNIR QXY W TN NARIMA QXN DYIIY N7 4

NXN NYINY DN'MN
IT¥2 "|7X8"-n NNon NX 0117 W' 5 nintan v v'wonn X 7'von? w5
2'YnY7 W' PN NK? T LNt 2120 YN 11107 717010 7w MiIink '
.N1M' 212'0 '¥N DY DA 221071 ("7RNUN) WD TX7 INIX
IN D700 TV AYIXNENTR MR 7'nnin'?t nimw 20-> 21w 'nnn e
T¥ 721 212'0 Y2 TV NINNY W' 0ysn X n71ven v utn7? ¢ "nnanan”
(") jvwn ima

_ XN DWIN |IN'Y
= e N TWIXY |2 [I'?70 "0 0017 nain
N 1Y IRINND NVWNY N¥N NYon
[I7'7'02 0017 YmIn wM'wn NN'IN
Yo ['917'n7 IN wm'w 7w niyw 10 75
Jnv 3-a

NNX NYY TV NID'NIA V'WONN DX 7'woNY7 Ynm - 21'wdnn Nuon jnt jwn *
.0yo 1A

lawn

NY' N1AN] YIN'WUN DINY Y'wonn NN v v
YIN'yn DINA '7uNnn Y'winn DX RN W v
A WIN'n DINA 791 axn? Nirnn? v v

14



